
29817 

RESOLUTION NO. 29817 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH HDR ENGINEERING, INC. TO 
PERFORM A RATE STRUCTURE ANALYSIS RELATIVE TO 
THE WATER QUALITY PROGRAM RATE STUDY, IN THE 
AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($73,500.00), FOR A REVISED 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR 
DOLLARS ($438,194.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 with HDR Engineering, Inc. to 

perform a Rate Structure Analysis relative to the Water Quality Program Rate Study, in the 

amount of $73,500.00, for a revised amount not to exceed $438,194.00. 

ADOPTED: February 19, 2019 

/mem 


